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No. S 294

PROTECTED AREAS AND PROTECTED PLACES ACT
(CHAPTER 256)

PROTECTED PLACES (NO. 2) ORDER 2017

ARRANGEMENT OF PARAGRAPHS

Paragraph
1. Citation and commencement
2. Premises declared to be protected place

The Schedule

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5(1) of the Protected
Areas and Protected Places Act, the Minister for Home Affairs makes
the following Order:

Citation and commencement
1. This Order is the Protected Places (No. 2) Order 2017 and comes
into operation on 9 June 2017.

Premises declared to be protected place

2.—(1) The premises described in the second column of the
Schedule are declared to be a protected place for the purposes of
the Act.

(2) No person may enter or remain in those premises unless the
person —

(a) 1s in possession of a pass-card or permit issued by the
authority specified in the first column of the Schedule; or

(b) has the permission of an authorised officer on duty at those
premises to enter those premises.
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First column
The Authority

Managing Director,
SMRT Trains Ltd

THE SCHEDULE

Second column

Protected Place
MRT TUAS WEST EXTENSION DEPOT

All that area comprised in Land Lots 04961P and
04970L and Airspace Lot 70017L in Mukim
TUAS WEST
EXTENSION DEPOT” containing an area of
about 255135.5 square metres and bounded

No. 7 occupied by “MRT

approximately as follows:

(a) Commencing at the westernmost corner of
the perimeter fence and wall of the Land
Lot 04970L in Mukim No. 7 at a point
36050.1 metres North and 6246.2 metres
East of the Singapore Land Authority
SVY 21 Datum, the boundaries run along
successive lines of

approximately as follows:
Northing
36050.1
36032.8
35969.5
35978.5
35980.0
36061.5
36063.3
36065.4
36067.6
36069.9
36072.2
36074.3
36076.2
36077.7

coordinates

FEasting
6246.2
6304.0
6370.8
6379.3
6377.7
6292.0
6290.5
6289.5
6288.9
6288.8
6289.2
6290.2
6291.5
6293.3
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THE SCHEDULE — continued

First column Second column
The Authority Protected Place
Northing Easting
36084.3 6303.5
36090.0 6314.2
36094.9 6325.4
36098.9 6336.8
36102.0 6348.6
36104.2 6360.5
36105.5 6372.6
36105.8 6384.7
36105.6 6409.4
36105.3 6417.9
36103.7 6433.1
36100.7 6448.0
36099.2 6454.0
36097.6 6459.4
36095.0 6467.3
36090.6 6478.3
36088.8 6482.5
36088.3 6483.8
36085.6 6489.7
36082.7 6495.5
36079.7 6501.3
36076.5 6506.9
36073.2 6512.5
36069.7 6518.0
36066.1 6523.4

36062.3 6528.6
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First column

The Authority

THE SCHEDULE — continued

Northing
36058.4
36054.3
36050.2
36045.8
36041.8
36037.6
36032.5
36027.3
36015.7
36003.9
35991.9
35979.7
35967.2
35954.6
35941.9
35928.9
35880.9
35902.8
35845.5
35834.5
35826.4
35757.6
35703.3
35692.9
35569.5
35552.8

Second column

Protected Place

Easting
6533.8
6538.9
6543.8
6548.7
6553.0
6557.3
6562.1
6566.8
6577.4
6587.7
6597.8
6607.6
6617.2
6626.5
6635.6
6644.4
6598.8
6575.7
6521.2
6513.2
6521.7
6594.3
6651.6
6642.4
6772.9
6790.5
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THE SCHEDULE — continued

First column Second column
The Authority Protected Place
Northing Easting
35481.6 6865.8
35412.9 6938.5
35467.3 6990.0
35504.7 7025.4
35559.1 7076.8
35613.4 7128.1
35720.5 7015.5
35827.7 6902.8
35863.2 6862.9
35894.0 6825.9
35906.2 6806.6
35916.5 6794.2
35957.8 6747.7
36034.2 6666.9
36151.2 6534.3
36200.5 6463.1
36233.6 6383.0
36252.7 6318.1
36243.7 6313.5
36226.5 6305.8
36208.8 6298.9
36196.4 6294.2
36165.9 6282.8
36140.4 6273.6
36140.2 6274.1

36068.3 6248.1



