First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 8 June 2017 at 5 pm.

## No. S 294

# PROTECTED AREAS AND PROTECTED PLACES ACT (CHAPTER 256)

## PROTECTED PLACES (NO. 2) ORDER 2017

#### ARRANGEMENT OF PARAGRAPHS

## Paragraph

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Premises declared to be protected place The Schedule

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5(1) of the Protected Areas and Protected Places Act, the Minister for Home Affairs makes the following Order:

#### Citation and commencement

1. This Order is the Protected Places (No. 2) Order 2017 and comes into operation on 9 June 2017.

## Premises declared to be protected place

- **2.**—(1) The premises described in the second column of the Schedule are declared to be a protected place for the purposes of the Act.
- (2) No person may enter or remain in those premises unless the person
  - (a) is in possession of a pass-card or permit issued by the authority specified in the first column of the Schedule; or
  - (b) has the permission of an authorised officer on duty at those premises to enter those premises.

## THE SCHEDULE

First column

The Authority

Managing Director, SMRT Trains Ltd Second column

Protected Place

## MRT TUAS WEST EXTENSION DEPOT

All that area comprised in Land Lots 04961P and 04970L and Airspace Lot 70017L in Mukim No. 7 occupied by "MRT TUAS WEST EXTENSION DEPOT" containing an area of about 255135.5 square metres and bounded approximately as follows:

(a) Commencing at the westernmost corner of the perimeter fence and wall of the Land Lot 04970L in Mukim No. 7 at a point 36050.1 metres North and 6246.2 metres East of the Singapore Land Authority SVY 21 Datum, the boundaries run along successive lines of coordinates approximately as follows:

Northing	Easting
36050.1	6246.2
36032.8	6304.0
35969.5	6370.8
35978.5	6379.3
35980.0	6377.7
36061.5	6292.0
36063.3	6290.5
36065.4	6289.5
36067.6	6288.9
36069.9	6288.8
36072.2	6289.2
36074.3	6290.2
36076.2	6291.5
36077.7	6293.3

# THE SCHEDULE — continued

First column	Second	column
The Authority	Protected Place	
	Northing	Easting
	36084.3	6303.5
	36090.0	6314.2
	36094.9	6325.4
	36098.9	6336.8
	36102.0	6348.6
	36104.2	6360.5
	36105.5	6372.6
	36105.8	6384.7
	36105.6	6409.4
	36105.3	6417.9
	36103.7	6433.1
	36100.7	6448.0
	36099.2	6454.0
	36097.6	6459.4
	36095.0	6467.3
	36090.6	6478.3
	36088.8	6482.5
	36088.3	6483.8
	36085.6	6489.7
	36082.7	6495.5
	36079.7	6501.3
	36076.5	6506.9
	36073.2	6512.5
	36069.7	6518.0
	36066.1	6523.4
	36062.3	6528.6

THE SCHEDULE — continued

F:			
First column  The Authority		Second column  Protected Place	
The Authority			
	Northing	Easting	
	36058.4	6533.8	
	36054.3	6538.9	
	36050.2	6543.8	
	36045.8	6548.7	
	36041.8	6553.0	
	36037.6	6557.3	
	36032.5	6562.1	
	36027.3	6566.8	
	36015.7	6577.4	
	36003.9	6587.7	
	35991.9	6597.8	
	35979.7	6607.6	
	35967.2	6617.2	
	35954.6	6626.5	
	35941.9	6635.6	
	35928.9	6644.4	
	35880.9	6598.8	
	35902.8	6575.7	
	35845.5	6521.2	
	35834.5	6513.2	
	35826.4	6521.7	
	35757.6	6594.3	
	35703.3	6651.6	
	35692.9	6642.4	
	35569.5	6772.9	
	35552.8	6790.5	

# THE SCHEDULE — continued

First column	Second column		
The Authority	Protected Place		
	Northing	Easting	
	35481.6	6865.8	
	35412.9	6938.5	
	35467.3	6990.0	
	35504.7	7025.4	
	35559.1	7076.8	
	35613.4	7128.1	
	35720.5	7015.5	
	35827.7	6902.8	
	35863.2	6862.9	
	35894.0	6825.9	
	35906.2	6806.6	
	35916.5	6794.2	
	35957.8	6747.7	
	36034.2	6666.9	
	36151.2	6534.3	
	36200.5	6463.1	
	36233.6	6383.0	
	36252.7	6318.1	
	36243.7	6313.5	
	36226.5	6305.8	
	36208.8	6298.9	
	36196.4	6294.2	
	36165.9	6282.8	
	36140.4	6273.6	
	36140.2	6274.1	
	36068.3	6248.1	